 PROD 021
Nemko Norway Page 1/4
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

single converter to accept three inputs and also provide several types of transfer functions.
However the assessment has been restricted only to the Ex d requirements.
Type Designations
TT 301, TT 302, TT 303, FI 302, FI 303, IF 302 & IF 303
Technical Data
28 V DC
12mA, quiescent current consumption: 12 mA for Fieldbus/ Profibus protocol
Ingress Protection Code
IP66W and IP68W
10m for a period of 24 hours for IP68. Tested in a saturated solution of NaCl 5% w / w, at 35°C for a
period of 200 h.
Page 3/4
[16] Report No.  173052 / D0000307
Descriptive Documents
Title: Drawing No.: Rev.
Level:
Sheet Date:
Boards Arrangements TT301 102A-1116 03 1 13-10-01
PCB Interconnection TT301 102B-0881 02 1 13-10-01
LM TT301 LM-102-1074 02 1 14-12-03
LM General Components Temperature Transmitters LM-102-0238 04 1 12-08-24
Label Plate TT301 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 102A-1470 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate TT301 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 102A-1526 04 1 16-04-18
Mechanical Drawing TT301 Nemko 101-D-0208 04 1 13-09-25
Boards Arrangements TT302/303 102A-0341 04 1 14-09-24
PCB Interconnection TT302/303 102B-0440 03 1 14-09-24
LM TT302/303 LM-102-1128 01 1 14-12-03
LM General Components Temperature Transmitters LM-102-0238 04 1 12-08-24
Label Plate TT302 NEMKO - EXAM/BVS - IP66/68 102A-1473 04 1 15-02-04
Label Plate TT302 NEMKO - EXAM/BVS - IP66/68W 102A-1529 04 1 15-02-04
Label Plate TT303 NEMKO - EXAM/BVS - IP66/68 102A-1476 04 1 15-02-04
Label Plate TT303 NEMKO - EXAM/BVS - IP66/68W 102A-1532 04 1 15-02-04
Mechanical Drawing TT302/303 Nemko 101-D-0103 04 1 13-09-25
Boards Arrangements FI302/303 102A-0343 04 1 15-08-31
PCB Interconnection FI302/303 102B-0441 04 1 15-08-31
LM FI302/303 LM-102-1162 00 1 15-09-02
LM General Components Converters LM-102-0244 04 1 12-08-24
Label Plate FI302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 102A-1266 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate FI302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 102A-1479 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate FI303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 102A-1271 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate FI303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 102A-1486 04 1 16-04-18
Mechanical Drawing FI302/303 IF302/303 NEMKO 101-D-0104 04 1 13-09-24
Boards Arrangements IF302/303 102A-0342 04 1 15-02-24
PCB Interconnection IF302/303 102B-0442 03 1 15-02-24
LM IF302/303 LM-102-1131 00 1 15-02-25
LM Terminal General Components Converters LM-102-0244 04 1 12-08-24
Label Plate IF302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 102A-1415 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate IF302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 102A-1497 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate IF303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 102A-1417 04 1 16-04-18
Label Plate IF303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 102A-1499 04 1 16-04-18
Mechanical Drawing FI302/303 IF302/303EXAM 101-D-0295 01 1 13-09-24
 Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2013-12-09 173052/
D0000307
Prime Certificate released
1 2016-04-19 D0000307 Inclusion of new PCB and descriptive documents updated.
Page 4/4
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use
Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications provided
by the manufacturer. Repairs must not be made on the basis of values specified in tables 1 and 2 of
EN/IEC 60079-1.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
See item 9